SPBest

UHCTpYKUMA No ycTaHOBKEe

KOMMJIeKTa 3alUUT KOHTYpa TepMOCTaTUPOBaHUS

ana asBTomoouns

FAW Bestune NAT

2023- mp

Ucnonb3yeTcs TONbKO C 3allMTOU MOTOPHOIO OoTCceKa
SPB.FAW2405.ST

Installation instruction

Skid plate set of thermostating circuit
FAW Bestune NAT

2023- Hp

Used only with engine compartment protection
SPB.FAW2405.ST

SPB.FAW2407.ST 19/12/24 111




i s 1y

Mosnuyusa/PacnonoxeHue [BmXeHne MosopoTt
Location/Position Arrow Movement Arrow Screw Arrow

[NoaaoHbl Skid plates

1X

JI;_\
I

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24 2/11




KpOHLUTENHDI Brackets

1X
Kpenéx Mounting kit
2 -------""--
HL 3006
12X 8X
@ M8 M6x20
8X 16X
)6 M8x20
18X 2X
\ ) ©8 M8x30
2X 2X
\ /) 10 M10x60

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24

311




LWar 1

Step 1

&

SPB.FAW2405.ST

YcTaHOBUTL KNeTeBble ramku B NogaoH.

Lar 2 Step 2

el

0
L L
S
SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24 4/11




LWar 3 Step 3

uy

YctaHoBUTbL noaaoH 1.

uy

SPB.FAW2407.ST




lWar5 Step 5

LLlar 6 Step 6 YCTaHOBUTb KIEeTeBbIE rakn Ha NOad0H.

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24




3aBecTu B oTBEPCTUNE TJTAaCTUHY,

Lar7 Step7 HaXXMBUTb BONT C LWabown.
) \/ —
_J
SO
2 (S
M8x30 z4§

4

il

YCcTaHOBUTbL KJeTeBbIE ramKu.

Lar8  Step 8 YCTaHOBUTL OMOPHbIN KPOHLLITENH.

— \/ == g O

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24 7111




War 9

Step 9

o)

©
(o)

YcTtaHoBUTb NOAO0H 2.
" C//

M6x20

A

lWar10 Step 10
P V.
= /
Nl —

@)
©
\/3\‘
3aTaHyTb BCce OONTLI. SN Q\@\
’ ) LN
o= ¢ Vo,
M6 = 9.8 Nm |[| M8 = 24 Nm

/

SPB.FAW2407.ST

19/12/24




lar 11  Step 11

3aBecTu B OTBEPCTME NIIACTUHY,
Ha)XMBUTb OONT C LLANOOW.

o v\/%%//%

~M8x30

Q ll‘

= © é> S
l° !

11k

lar12 Step 12

YCTaHOBUTbL KNeTeBble ranku.
YCTaHOBUTbL OMOPHbLIN KPOHLUTENH.

SPB.FAW2407.ST

19/12/24 9/11




War 13 Step 13 YcTaHoBUTb NOAA0H 3.

3aTaHyTb BCce OONTLI.

(V) RN ARV,

Q O

T
'%o =
w,
eV
d

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24 10/11




3awuTa MOTOPHOrO OTCeKa M 3NIEMEHTOB TpaHCMUCCKM pa3paboTaHa u nsrotoeneHa no 3akady OO0 "CI1b Asto Tpang"
1 cooTBeTCcTBYET TpeboBaHuam TY 4591-001-25888788-2006. KOHCTpyKUmA 3aLUMLLeHa aBTOPCKUMI CBUAETENbCTBAMMU
Ha nonesHyto mogernb Ne89059, 15980, 15981, 15982, 15983.

YCTAHOBKA:

3alMTa MOTOPHOTO OTCEKa U 3NIEMEHTOB TpaHCMUCCUK pa3pabaTbiBaeTcsl MHAMBMAOYAlbHO Ha Kaxkablii aBTOMOGWIb.
OHa [ormkHa ycTaHaBNMBaTLCS B COOTBETCTBUM C MHCTPYKLMEN M3rOTOBUTENS CNeLMannanupoBaHHbIM AMSIepoM UK Ha
cepTudmlmpoBaHHbix CTO. 3aluta KpenuTes K LUTaTHbIM OTBEPCTUSIM CUITOBbIX 3NeMeHTOB Ky30Ba. [1py npaBUnbHoM
yCTaHOBKe 3alLLMTa He JOMKHa KacaTbCsl Y3roB 1 arperatos asToMo6uris.

YCNOBUA SKCIMITYATALIUN:

3awmta MOTOPHOrO OTCEeKa M JNEMEHTOB TPaHCMUCCWUM NpefHasHadeHa [And 3JKcnnyatauum B YCIOBUSAX
npenycMOTPEHHbIX Mpou3BoanTenem asTomobuns. MNMpu akcnnyataumm OOSMKHbI OblTb UCKMOYEHbI Cryvyan Haesfa Ha
KPYyrMHble NPenATCTBUSA U MpeaMeTbl Npu ABWKEHUM aBTOMOOWMsS Ha ckopocTu. B cnydae Hae3ga Ha npensitcTBue
Heobxoaumo ybeamnTbCcs B OTCYTCTBUM MOBPEXAEHUIA Y3MOB M arperatoB aBToOMOOUNSA M NMPUrOgHOCTU OarnbHENLen
aKcnnyarauum 3almTbl Ha cneumanuanposaHHon CTO.

FAPAHTUA:

[apaHTUHbLIN CPpOK aKkcnnyaTaumm - 36 mecsaua.

YCI1IOBUA NMPEOOCTABJIEHUA FTAPAHTUN:

3almTa ycTaHoBfeHa Ha aBTOMOOWIb, C HE MOBPEXAEHHBIMU CUIOBbIMM 3MEMEHTaMM Ky30Ba U KOHCTPYKLMM
(aBTOMOGUIB, KOTOPHLIN He y4acTBoBan B A T1);

OTCyTCTBYIOT MEXaHWNYECKME MOBPEXAEHUS 3aLLUUTbI, NONYyYEeHHbIE B pe3ynbrarte Hae3aa Ha NpensiTCTBUE;

CobntoaeHbl Bce TpeboBaHMSA MHCTPYKLMM MO YyCTaHOBKE 3aLUWThI;

OTCyTCTBYIOT MEXaHWNYECKME MOBPEXAEHNS MOPOLUKOBOTO MOKPbITUSA.

[MpounsBoguTens He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a Nto6oN yLep6, MPUUMHEHHbIN aBTOMOOWITIO, XMU3HW 1 300POBLIO NOAEN,
B Crlydae HapyLleHUs YCrOBMI YCTAHOBKU M 3KChyaTaumm 3awmTel. [Npov3BognTens BnpaBe BHOCUTbL M3MEHEHUS B
KOHCTPYKLMIO 3aLUMUTHI.

OXPAHA OKPYXXAKLIEW CPEAbLI ,\ ,\ A
YTnnuanpyinte ynakoBKy npaBunbHo. PekoMmeHayeTcsi coaBaTth ee Ha nepepaboTky. 4 21
He 3abbiBaiiTe 06 OXxpaHe OKpy>KatoLLeln cpeabl. C3 ’ L ) L >

PVC LDPE PAP

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed and manufactured by LLC SPB Auto Trade.
Product conforms to TOR 4591-001-25888788-2006 requirements. Product design is protected by model copyright
certificates Ne89059, 15980, 15981, 15982, 15983.

INSTALLATION:

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed particularly for a certain vehicle. It should be
mounted according to the producer's installation instruction by a dedicated dealer or on certified service stations. The skid
plate is fixed to regular apertures located on vehicle's body load-bearing elements. In case of correct installation the skid
plate should not interfere with any vehicle's units and components.

OPERATING CONDITIONS:

Engine bay and transmission elements skid plate has been designed to operate in conditions specified by vehicle's
producer. Cases of crush or driving into obstacles at a speed should be excluded during exploitation. In case of head-on
crush it is necessary to assure in absence of damages of vehicle's components and units and availability of
roadworthiness on certified service stations.

WARRANTY:

Warranty period - 36 months.

WARRANTY TERMS:

The skid plate should be installed on a vehicle with undamaged body and load-bearing elements (vehicle, which hads
never been involved in road traffic accident);

There are no mechanical damages of the skid plate resulting from head-on crush. All requirements to skid plate
installation should be satisfied;

There are no mechanical damages of powder coating.

Producer does not bear liability for damages caused to the vehicle, health and life of people in case of installation and
exploitation terms violation. Producer has aright to introduce changes into the skid plate construction.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Dispose of packaging properly. It is recommended to take it for recycling. Don't forget about

IAREATREA
environmental protection. C%) L4‘) CZD

PVC LDPE PAP

SPB.FAW2407.ST SPBest 19/12/24 11/11




	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11

